

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1573 of 1983

Appellant :- Gama

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Akhilesh Kumar, Krishna Ji Khare

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

1. Case has been called out. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. As per office report, in pursuance of the order dated 11.07.2025 passed by this Court, no compliance report has been sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghazipur so far.
3. Office is directed to send a strict reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghazipur to ensure compliance of the aforesaid order and submit its report to this Court positively by next date of listing without fail.
4. List this case on 01.09.2025.

Order Date :- 31.7.2025

Rmk.