



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1573 of 1983

Gama

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Akhilesh Kumar, Akhilesh Kumar, Krishna Ji Khare
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Sri Akhilesh Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant, is present.
2. As per office report, the appellant no. 1 and 3 had died. Hence the proceeding of the criminal appeal is dismissed as abated against the appellant nos. 1 and 3.
3. Trial court record is received.
4. List after three weeks for final hearing.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 25, 2026

K.K. Maurya